
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR the following: 
1. One (1) Unit Bursting Strength Tester; 

2. One Lot Distilling Apparatus; 
3. One (1) Lot Spectrofluorometer; 

4. One (1) Bamboo Extraction Machine; 
5. One (1) Lot Laboratory Preneedling Machine; and 

6. One (1) lot Laboratory High Temperature Dyeing / Degumming Machine. 
 

 
 

1. The PHILIPPINE TEXTILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE (PTRI), through the CY 2021 
GAA / DOST-GIA Projects intends to apply the sum of SEVENTEEN MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php17,200,000.00) being the ABC to payments 

under the contract for each of the following items: 
 

Item Qty Unit Particular Identification 
No. 

ABC Fund Source 

1 1 Unit Bursting 
Strength 
Tester 

PR No. 2105-
600 

1,600,000.00 GAA –
“Establishment 
of the DOST-
PTRI Medical 
Textile Testing 
Center 

2 1 Lot Distilling 
Apparatus 

PR No. 2106-
622 

1,200,000.00 DOST-
PCAARRD 
“Field 
Verification of 
the Bamboo 
Textile Material 
Production and 
Treatment 
Technology” 

3 1 Lot Spectrofluoro
meter 

PR No. 2106-
666 

8,000,000.00 DOST-GIA 
“Project 1: 
Colorimetric 
and 
Performance 
Standardization 
of NatDyes 
Produced…” 

4 1 Lot Bamboo 
Extraction 
Machine 

PR No. 2106-
632 

1,200,000.00 DOST-
PCAARRD 
“Field 
Verification of 
the Bamboo 
Textile Material 
Production and 
Treatment 
Technology” 

5 1 Lot Laboratory 
Preneedling 
Machine 

PR No. 2106-
630 

3,000,000.00 DOST-GIA 
“Natural Fiber-
based 
Technical 
Textiles for 
Smart Indoor 
Installations” 
 



6 1 Lot Laboratory 
High 
Temperature 
Dyeing / 
Degumming 
Machine 

PR No. 2106-
641 

2,200,000.00 GIA-PCAARRD 
“Evaluation of 
Phil. Bamboo 
Spices as a 
Textile 
Material…” 

 
Bids received in excess of the ABC for each item shall be automatically rejected at 
bid opening. 

 
2. The PTRI now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods 

is required by 90 Calendar Days (Item 1); 45 Calendar Days (Item 2); 60 Calendar 
Days (Item 3); 60 Calendar Days (Item 4); 90 Calendar Days (Item 5) and 120 
Calendar Days (Item 6).  Bidders should have completed, within five (5) years from 
the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.  The 
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, 
in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 
 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 

and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 
 
a.  Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital 
stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a 
country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to 
Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 
4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from PTRI through the BAC 

Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 
office hours from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
 

5.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 18 
June 2021 to 07 July 2021, from the given address and website(s) below upon 
payment of One Thousand Six Hundred Pesos (Php1,600.00) for Item 1; One  
Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (Php1,200.00) for Item 2; Eight Thousand Pesos 
(Php8,000.00) or Item 3; One Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (Php1,200.00) for 
Item 4; Three Thousand Pesos (Php3,000.00) for Item 5 and Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Pesos (Php2,200.00) for Item 6. The Procuring Entity shall allow the 
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person. 
 

6. The PTRI will hold a Pre-Bid Conference1 on 25 June 2021 at 9:00 a.m. (Item 1); 
10:00 a.m. (Item 2); 11:00 a.m. (Item 3); 1:00 p.m. (Item 4); 2:00 p.m. (Item 5) and 
3:00 p.m. (Item 6) through video conferencing or webcasting via Google Meet, 

which shall be open to prospective bidders. Link will be shared to all prospective 
bidders at least one hour before the conduct of Pre-Bid Conference.   
 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at 
the office address indicated below, on or before 07July 2021 from 8:00 a.m.to 9:00 
a.m. (Item 1); 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. (Item 2); from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
(Item 3); from 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. (Item 4); from 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. (Item 
5) and from 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. (Item 6). Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 
8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 

the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.  
 

9. Bid opening shall be on 07 July 2021 at 9:00 a.m. (Item 1); 10:00 a.m. (Item 2); 
11:00 a.m. (Item 3); 1:00 p.m. (Item 4); 2:00 p.m. (Item 5) and 3:00 p.m. (Item 6) 
at the PTRI Training Room, PTRI Main Building, General Santos Avenue, Bicutan, 
Taguig City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who 
choose to attend the activity.   
 

 
 



10. The bidders shall submit three (3) sets of documents. Original, Copy 1 and Copy 2, 
duly sealed, labeled and counter signed.  Each set contains two (2) envelops, one 
(1) Technical and one (1) Financial Proposal.  The three (3) sets 1.e, Original, Copy 
1 and Copy 2, must be contained in an outer envelope/packaging duly sealed, 
labeled and counter-signed.  The labels must contain the PhilGEPS reference 
number.  
 

11. The PTRI reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or 

not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with 
Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 
12.      For further information, please refer to: 

 
Ms. MARILOU G. AGUSTIN / Ms. ANNA MARGARITA B. ISIDRO 
BAC Secretariat 
Philippine Textile Research Institute 
General Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City 
bacsecretariat@ptri.dost.gov.ph 
Tel No. (02) 8837-2071 (loc. 2373) or 
Tel. /Fax No. (02) 8837-0744 

 

12. You may visit the following websites: 
 

For downloading of Bidding Documents: http://www.ptri.dost.gov.ph 
 

 
15 June 2021 

                                                                                
                                                                                                     _____________________________ 

            JULIUS L. LEAÑO Jr., Ph. D. 
                  BAC, Chairperson 
 
 


